



# **City Council**

# Special Recognition - Proclamation Recognizing Jim Haley

Agenda Date: 3/21/2017 Agenda Item Number: 2.A File Number: 17-0293

Type: recognition Version: 1 Status: Filed

#### **Title**

Special Recognition - Proclamation Recognizing Jim Haley

# Recommended Action Committee Recommendation:

Not referred to a committee.

# **City Manager Recommendation:**

Recognize Jim Haley and his commitment to Olympia.

# Report

#### Issue:

Recognize Jim Haley upon the occasion of his retirement as President and CEO of Thurston First Bank in Olympia.

#### **Staff Contact:**

City Manager Steve Hall, 360.723.8244

## Presenter(s):

Mayor Selby and Councilmembers

### Attachments:

Proclamation